<u>Jupiter Inlet District</u> 400 N. Delaware Blvd. Jupiter, FL 33458 Phone: (561) 746-2223 Fax: (561) 744-2440



Commissioners George Gentile, Chair Michael Martinez, Vice-Chair James H. Davis, Secretary/Treasurer Gail Whipple Thomas Howard Executive Director Joseph B. Chaison

2025 DISTRICT GOALS, OBJECTIVES, AND PERFORMANCE MEASURES

I. District Operations

<u>Goal</u>: Perform functions established in Jupiter Inlet District Enabling Legislation (Charter) <u>Objective</u>:

 Chapter 2023-331, Laws of Florida, Article II, <u>Purpose</u>, states; The purpose of the district is for the benefit, health, safety, and welfare of the general public, marine life, near-shore environs and habitats, water quality, and the general environment of the Loxahatchee River and Jupiter Inlet. The authority and powers granted in this act are necessary to ensure safe navigation, environmental preservation, enhancement, and restoration and to maintain the Jupiter Inlet, including its seaward approaches, and also the Loxahatchee River, its tributaries, and adjacent waterways.

Performance Measures:

- With examples; has the Jupiter Inlet District enacted policies, conducted public outreach, or performed work supporting:
 - Safe navigation of:

	 Jupiter Inlet	′no)
	 Loxahatchee River, tributaries, and adjacent waterways	′no)
0	Environmental preservation, enhancement, and/or restoration of:	
	 Jupiter Inlet	′no)
	 Loxahatchee River, tributaries, and adjacent waterways	′no)
0	Maintenance of the Jupiter Inlet:	
	 Inlet Jetties	′no)
	 Inlet Sediment Management	no)

II. District Administration

<u>Goal</u>: Compliance with Florida Laws for all district meetings and public business <u>Objectives</u>:

- Notice all District regular, special, and public hearing meetings
- Conduct activities in conformance with Florida Statute 286 'Government in the Sunshine' Laws
- Retain District records in compliance with Florida Department of State Records Schedules

Performance Measures:

٠	All Meetings publicly noticed as required
•	Activities conducted in conformance with Sunshine Laws
•	Record retention schedules followed

JupiterInletDistrict.org

III. District Finance

<u>Goal</u>: Compliance with Florida Law for all district financing activities <u>Objectives</u>:

- Adopt fiscal year budget
- Adopt ad-valorem milage rate
- Notice and post required milage and budget hearings and documents
- Coordinate and submit Annual Financial Audit(s)

Performance Measures:

٠	Fiscal year budget adopted	(yes/no)
٠	Ad-valorem milage adopted	(yes/no)
٠	Milage and Budget documents posted	(yes/no)
•	Annual financial audit(s) completed and submitted	(yes/no)

This document was resolved and adopted on September 11th, 2024

JupiterInletDistrict.org